

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF SOLANO

People of the State of California, vs

Defendant CURTIS H Present Not Present

People: CAROLINE CHEN Deputy District Attorney

Defense: JESSICA LOY Private P. D. C. D.

Interpreter: Spanish

Case No(s): VCB. 189662

MINUTES JURY COURT VERDICT

Date: 2-15-08

Judge: Comm. BRAD NELSON

Reporter: GAYNELL JAMES

Clerk: J. Kellan

At 9:00 am, the jury retires to the jury room to deliberate.

At 10:30 am, the jury Court returns with the following verdict(s):

- Count 1, violation of § 166(a)(4) PC Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Count 2, violation of § 653m(b) PC Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Count violation of § Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Count violation of § Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Count violation of § Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Count violation of § Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Lesser charge of § as to Count Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Lesser charge of § as to Count Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement
Lesser charge of § as to Count Guilty Not Guilty Disagreement

see attached (more counts)

The jury Court makes the following findings as to the enhancement(s):

- § as to Count True Not True Disagreement
§ as to Count True Not True Disagreement
§ as to Count True Not True Disagreement
§ as to Count True Not True Disagreement
§ as to Count True Not True Disagreement

The jury Court, finds the following prior(s) to be true:

- prior, within the meaning of § P.C.
prior, within the meaning of § P.C.
prior, within the meaning of § P.C.
prior, within the meaning of § P.C.

People Defense, request a poll of the jury, whereupon the jury is polled and the verdict found to be unanimous.

The Court declares a mistrial as to Count(s)

The defendant is discharged on this case.

Other: PEOPLE'S EXHIBIT IS RETURNED TO D.A. CHEN.

Referred to Prob. Dept. for pre-sentence credits placement report. PO to interview deft. Referral waived.

Dr. is appointed to examine the defendant and file a report pursuant to §

Defendant waives does not waive, time for J&S

NEXT APPEARANCE: AT DEPT.

For: Judgment & Sentence Trial Setting

Bail is set at \$ cash or corporate surety. EXONERATED

The defendant is remanded to the custody of the Sheriff CMF. released.

continued on O.R. Supervised O.R. bail heretofore posted.

MINUTE ORDER VERDICT TO PROBATION ON

FILED
SOLANO SUPERIOR COURT

07 MAY -9 PM 6: 09

LINDA G. HERRITY
BY [Signature]
DEPUTY CLERK

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SOLANO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff

vs.

Case No. VCR 189862

CURTIS H.

Defendant(s)

MISDEMEANOR COMPLAINT

690316

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

between - *March 15, 2007*
COUNT 1
On or ~~about~~ *between* March 14, 2007, defendant(s) CURTIS H did commit a
misdemeanor namely: DISOBEYING COURT ORDER, a violation of Section 166(a)(4)
of the Penal Code of the State of California, County of Solano, in that said defendant did
unlawfully commit contempt of court by willful disobedience of a process and order
lawfully issued by a court, to wit, DOMESTIC VIOLENCE RESTRAINING ORDER.

between - *March 15, 2007*
COUNT 2
On or ~~about~~ *between* March 14, 2007, defendant(s) CURTIS H did commit a
misdemeanor namely: ANNOYING TELEPHONE CALLS, a violation of Section
653m(b) of the Penal Code of the State of California, County of Solano, in that said
defendant did unlawfully make repeated telephone calls and repeated contact by means of
an electronic communication device with intent to annoy another at the residence of C.
M..